
 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
 

In re: Environmental cost recovery clause. DOCKET NO. 130007-EI 
 
DATED: OCTOBER 9, 2013 

 
 

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSE 
TO STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NO. 1) 

 
 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC., hereby gives notice of service of its Response to the  

Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission’s (“Staff”) First Request for Production (No. 1) 

to the parties listed on the attached certificate of service. 

 DATED this 9th day of October, 2013.  
 

     HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, P.A. 
 
 

     By: /s Gary V. Perko________________ 
      Gary V. Perko (Fla. Bar No. 855898) 
      P.O. Box 6526 
      Tallahassee, FL  32301 
      (850) 222-7500 
      gperko@hgslaw.com 
   

      Attorneys for DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
  

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED OCT 09, 2013DOCUMENT NO. 06041-13FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Duke Energy Florida’s Response to Staff’s 
First Request for Production (No. 1) has been furnished by hand-delivery (*) or electronic mail this 9th 
day of October, 2013 to all parties of record as indicated below. 

 

       /s Gary V. Perko________________________ 
       GARY V. PERKO 
 

Charles Murphy, Esquire*  
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us 
 
James D. Beasley, Esquire 
Jeffry Wahlen, Esquire 
Ausley & McMullen Law Firm 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
 
John T. Butler, Esquire 
Florida Power & Light Co. 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408 
John.butler@fpl.com 
 
Ken Hoffman, Esquire 
Florida Power & Light 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1859 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 
Jeffrey A. Stone, Esquire 
Russell A. Badders, Esquire 
Steven R. Griffin, Esquire 
Beggs & Lane Law Firm 
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, Florida 32591 
jas@beggslane.com 
rab@beggslane.com 
srg@beggslane.com 
 
Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 
Gardner Law Firm  
Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. La Via, 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Email: schef@gbwlegal.com 
 

J.R. Kelly /P.Christensen/ Charles Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, #812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Mr. James W. Brew, Esquire 
c/o Brickfield Law Firm 
8th Floor, West Tower 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Washington, DC  20007 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com 
 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esquire 
Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
 
Robert L. McGee, Jr. 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, Florida 32520-0780 
rlmcgee@southernco.com 
 
John Burnett/Dianne Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733 
john.burnett@duke-energy.com 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
 
Paul Lewis, Jr. 
Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 
106 E. College Ave., Suite 800 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com 




